FEATURES
• Junction passivation optimized design
passivated anisotropic rectifier technology
• TJ = 185 °C capability suitable for high
reliability and automotive requirement
• Available in uni-directional polarity only
• 3000 W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs
waveform

MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
AT VWMID (μA)
TJ = 150 °C
MAXIMUM
PEAK PULSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPPM (A) (2)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE AT
IPPM VC (V)
MIN. MAX.
3KASMC10A 3AX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 50 177 17.0
3KASMC11A 3AZ 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 50 165 18.2
3KASMC12A 3BE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 2.0 20 151 19.9
3KASMC13A 3BG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 2.0 20 140 21.5
3KASMC14A 3BK 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 1.0 10 129 23.2
3KASMC15A 3BM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 1.0 10 123 24.4
3KASMC16A 3BP 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 1.0 10 115 26.0
3KASMC17A 3BR 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 1.0 10 109 27.6
3KASMC18A 3BT 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 1.0 10 103 29.2
3KASMC20A 3BV 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 1.0 10 92.6 32.4
3KASMC22A 3BX 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 1.0 10 84.5 35.5
3KASMC24A 3BZ 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 1.0 10 77.1 38.9
3KASMC26A 3CE 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 1.0 10 71.3 42.1
3KASMC28A 3CG 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 1.0 10 66.1 45.4
3KASMC30A 3CK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 1.0 15 62.0 48.4
3KASMC33A 3CM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 15 56.3 53.3
3KASMC36A 3CP 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 1.0 20 51.6 58.1
3KASMC40A 3CR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 1.0 20 46.5 64.5
3KASMC43A 3CT 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 1.0 20 43.2 69.4
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient air (1) RJA 77.5
°C/ W